# L0300012170

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<u></u>	Office Use Only	

-



04/04/03--01038--007 \*\*160.00

03 APR -4 AH 11: 37 RECEIVED

FILED 2003 APR -4 PH 1: 36 DIVISION CE CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. BRYAN APR - 4 2003

	Art of Inc. File TD Partnership File C. File Fictitious Name File Art. of Amend. File Art. of Amend. File CAResignation
	TD Partnership File Soreign Corp. File C. File Fictitious Name File Frade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	TD Partnership File Soreign Corp. File C. File Fictitious Name File Frade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	Sereign Corp. File  C. File  Fictitious Name File  Frade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	L.C. File Fictitious Name File Frade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	Fictitious Name File Frade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	Frade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	Art. of Amend. File
	A Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	anual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
	Officer Search
	fictitious Search
Signature I	rictitious Owner Search
	/ehicle Search
!	Driving Record
Requested by:	JCC 1 or 3 File
Name $\frac{1}{100}$ $\frac{1}{100}$ $\frac{1}{100}$ $\frac{1}{100}$ $\frac{1}{100}$	JCC 11 Search

Thomas die, GA

's Printing



## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# LOPEZ & SEIFERTH, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned adopts the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of becoming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company referred to in these Articles as "Company" is:

### LOPEZ & SEIFERTH, LLC

2. <u>Addresses</u>. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be:

### 4016 Oriole Avenue Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127

3. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The name of the company's initial registered agent in the State of Florida is Dawn M. Lopez, and the address of the Company's registered office in Florida is 4016 Oriole Avenue, Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127.

4. Management. The company is to be managed by its members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purpose of filing this Limited Liability Company in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on this  $3^{\times P}$  day of April, 2003.

DAWN M. LOPEZ

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In accordance with Section 608.415 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, LOPEZ & SEIFERTH, LLC, located at 4016 Oriole Avenue, Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127, names DAWN M. LOPEZ as its registered agent in Florida to accept service of process within Florida. The address of the Registered Agent is 4016 Oriole Avenue, Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127.

Date:

DAV

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above-named Limited Liability Company at the address designated in this Certificate, I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of that position.

3/03 Date:

DAWN M. LOPEZ

